CALIFORNIA
UMBRELLA

Assembly Instructions

UMBRELLA BASE: CRL - (070 OR 100)

Part List:
Part Name Size Qty Part Name Image Size Qty
(2 S:eb»::e:?led *Fits four circular coutouts 4 E Double Sided Wrench ,E = for M8 & M10 bolts 1

and 2 extra) on base = C
M10 He);:f::t;f(;\;jowashers @mmm M10-20mm 2 E Hex Key N *Fits Ml;:tc;l:ss used in 1
M8 Hex Bolts and washers ) CRLY070: 12" x 1.5" dia

For CRL100 M8-20mm 4 @ Base Tube M CRLY100: 24" x 1.5" dia !

35mm casters
Casters with Bolts (3.82"Lx1.42" W x 1.57" H) 2 H Base Plate CRLYO70i 50em x50cm plate 1
with M12-35mm bolts / CRLY100: 60cm x 60cm plate
ASSEMBLY STEPS: Figure 1 M8 or
A
. bolts
Step 1: Use the corresponding bolts and washers, = =
to attach base tube with base plate, shown on Washers B =
Figure 1. (please note depending on the base $ .;.@ =
purchased you will be provided with either M10 or M8 8 @
bolts) =
= \_J

Step 2: To attach the casters, first remove bolts =
already installed (see image below.) Align cutouts
on casters to the cutouts on the base plate, shown
on Figure 2. Ensure all bolts are tightly secured to
avoid damage Figure 2

(Use hex key to tighten
and untighten the bolts
provided on the casters.)

**Plate comes standard with two rubber feet
pre-installed. Use the side without the rubber
feet to install casters, or insert extra

rubber feet. **

| CARE:

!+ Do not submerge base in water.

CRLO70 with
casters

M12

bolts -7 g

CRL100 with  r = = = = = = = - - -
casters . CAUTION: |
I 1
! Two person 1
| teamisrequired |
i tocomplete
1 assembly. 1
! 1




